# Kentucky Secretary of State Annual Report

## This Annual Report was submitted electronically

Company THE NRA FOUNDATION, INC.

**Company ID** 0318580.09.99999 **Date Filed** 6/25/2007 1:04:37 PM

**Fee** \$8.00

## **Principal Office**

The NRA Foundation, Inc. c/o Office of the General Counsel 11250 Waples Mill Road Fairfax, Vi 22030-9400

## **Registered Agent**

CSC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE 421 WEST MAIN STREET FRANKFORT, KY 40601

#### **Officers**

President	Allan D Cors	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Secretary	Sandra S Elkin	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Treasurer	Wilson H Phillips, Jr.	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Vice President	Frank R Brownell, III	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030

### **Directors**

Director	Ronald Crawford	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Gerald W. Bersett	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Allan D. Cors	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Wayne LaPierre	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	William A. Bachenberg	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Herbert A. Lanford	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030

Director	Hon. David O. Boehm	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Ronald L. Schmeits	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Sandra S. Froman	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	James W. Porter, II	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Frank R. Brownell	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030
Director	Wayne Sheets	The NRA Foundation, Inc., c/o Office of the General Counsel, 11250 Waples Mill Road, Fairfax, VA 22030

# **Signatures**

Signature Sandra S. Elkin Secretary